7

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
INDYMAC BANK F.S.B.
200 N. LAKE AVE., LK-0200 0 3 1 1 5 5 2 5
PASADENA, CA 91101

2001 1 1 1 30

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE SPECIAL DEFAULT TITLE SERVICE 3355 MICHELSON WAY, STE 250 IRVINE, CA 92612 ATTN: RECORDING DEPT.

NDTS ORDER NO. 1678627

LOAN NO. 3000433957

Request for Notice

In accordance with the laws of the State of IN, request is hereby made that a copy of any Notice of Foreclosure, any Notice of Default and a copy of any Notice of Foreclosure Sale under any Mortgage affecting the herein described real property, senior in time and/or priority to that certain Mortgage recorded on 4/30/1996, as instrument number N/A, Book 96028047, and Page N/A, in the Official Records of LAKE County, IN, secured by that certain real property described as;

AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF TRUST

And executed by BRANDON J. DONESKI, as Mortgagor, and in which COUNTYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. is named as Mortgagee, be mailed to IndyMac Bank, F.S.B. 155 N. Lake Ave., LK-03-01, Pasadena, CA 91101, Attn: Special Assets.

Document is Dated: October 3, 2003 NOT OFFICIAL Bank This Document is the property the Lake County Name: ANDALW 22 Title: LIMGATON SUPERVISOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE , before me, _, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared <u>, personally known to me (or </u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the Ipstrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

91463715

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On October 13, 2003 before me, Ryan W. Weik, Notary Public, personally appeared Andrew Baeza, Litigation Supervisor of IndyMac Bank F.S.B, successor in interest to Independent National Mortgage Corp. proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RYAN W. WEIK Commission # 1398209 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2007

This Document is the property of

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Request for Notice

Capacity Claimed by Signer

Signer's Name: Andrew Baeza

Corporate Officer: Litigation Supervisor

Signer if Representing: IndyMac Bank